BOARD OF ELECTIONS IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Independent Nominating Petition Filing Calendar for the
November 2, 2021 General Election
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First day to circulate Independent Nominating Petitions....................... Tuesday, April 13, 2021

DATES AND HOURS FOR FILING INDEPENDENT NOMINATING PETITIONS

Tuesday, May 18, 2021..........uuuuuiuuiuiiieiuiiiirerireirererereeeeereeearererererererr e 9 AM.to5P.M.
Wednesday, May 19, 2021..... .ot 9 AM.to5P.M.
Thursday, May 20, 2021.........cccuieiiiie e e e sernsr e ee e e e e s e s saareeeeeesaasssenreeees 9AM. to5P.M.
Friday, May 21, 2021........cccooiiiiiiii e e - 9 AM.to5P.M.
Monday, May 24, 2021.......ccooiuiiiiiieiee e, 9 AM.to5P.M.
Tuesday, May 25, 2021 23 \Y%4........0.6. 80 8.8. 9., .... 7. LN O, .. 9 A.M. to Midnight
For Petitions Filed on: General Objections Must Be Filed by:
Tuesday, May 18, 2021........ccoeieeiieieee e s Friday, May 21, 2021
Wednesday, May 19, 2021.........cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, May 24, 2021
Thursday, May 20, 2021..........uuuuuiiuiiiureuiinnirnnrreeeeeeeeeree————————————. Monday, May 24, 2021
Friday, May 21, 2021........ccooiiiiiii e e e Monday, May 24, 2021
Monday, May 24, 2027 . ... Thursday, May 27, 2021
Tuesday, May 25, 2021.........ccooiiiiiiiee Friday, May 28, 2021
For General Objections Filed on: Specifications Must Be Filed by:
Friday, May 21, 2021........ccooiiiiiiii e Thursday, May 27, 2021
Monday, May 24, 2021.........cuuuuieeeiiiiieeeieieieeeieeeeee e e Tuesday, June 1, 2021
Thursday, May 27, 20271 ... Wednesday, June 2, 2021
Friday, May 28, 2021. ...ttt e a————- Thursday, June 3, 2021
Last day to file Certificate of Acceptance or Declination of Nomination........ Friday, May 28, 2021
Last day to fill Vacancy caused by Declination of Nomination................... Tuesday, June 1, 2021
Last day to submit Proof of Service of Specifications.................. Day after Specifications are filed
Last day to institute Judicial Proceedings............ Tuesday, June 8, 2021 OR (3) business days

with regard to designating petitions after BOE hearing where petition is invalidated.

Board of Elections' Hearings on Independent Nominating Petitions at the Executive Office,
42 Broadway, 6" Floor starting on TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021 at 1:30 PM.

*Board of Elections will remain open until Midnight only if petition and/or objections are filed on
specified filing dates. For information, call 212-487-5300

Adopted by the Board of Commissioners on April 6, 2021



